Recorder’s Office Cover Sheet

Recording Requested By:

Name:

HEATHER MACDONNELL

Department:__ PUBLIC WORKS

DOUGLASCOUNTY, NV 9()20-9 55964_

This is a no fee document
NO FEE 11/06/2020 02:44 PM

DOUGLAS COUNTY/PUBLIC WORKS Pgs=3

1

00122158202009559640030034
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Type of Document: (please select one)

O

Agreement

x Contract

O0ooo

Grant

Change Order
Easement

Other specify:




FILED

No.o2o D, (K

DOUGLAS COUNTY CLERK
MINDEN, NV

A Contract Between Douglas Coun
8 ¥ Q!/(‘\/)"’\J_ DEPUTY
And

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. _001

Lumos & Associates, Inc.

North Valley Wastewater Treatment Improvements
Special Inspection and Materials Testing

WHEREAS, on June 7, 2018, Douglas County, a political subdivision of the
State of Nevada (“COUNTY™), and Lumos & Associates, Inc.; an independent contractor
(“INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR?”) (hereinafter collectively referred to as “THE
PARTIES”), entered into a contract for professional services in connection with the
North Valley Wastewater Treatment Improvements in an amount not to exceed $96,800
(“CONTRACT”); and

WHEREAS, in approving the Contract onJune 7, 2018, the Douglas County
Board of County Commissioners authorized the Director of Public Works or County
Manager to approve contract amendments up to 10% of the contract amount; and

WHEREAS, Paragraph 15 of the Contract provides that the Contract may be
modified by a written amendment signed by both Parties; and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend the Contract to perform Additional
Work for inspection and testing of the aerobic digester liner for the North Valley
Wastewater Treatment Improvements; and

WHEREAS, the Parties agree that Contractor shall perform the Additional Work
ontime and materials basis for a total cost not to exceed Eight Thousand Eight Hundred
Dollars ($8,800) as consideration for the Additional Work.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the agreements herein made, the
parties mutually agree as follows:

1. Definitions: Unless otherwise specifically set forth herein, the words and phrases
contained in this Amendment shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the
June 7, 2018 Contract.

2. Services to be Performed: The Parties agree that the Services to Be Performed by
Contractor, as set forth in Paragraph 4 of the Contract, shall be amended to include
the additional work related to inspection and testing of the aerobic digester liner
including daily observation, observation of seam weld tests, and collection and testing
of liner samples.

e ——
N:\Projects\15801 North Valley WWTP Upgrades\2018-05 Lumos & Associates Contract - NVWWTP Materials
Testing & Special Inspection\2020-10-19_Amendment No. | Lumos NVWWTP Testing Contract_v2.docx.docx

Page 1 of 2



. Payment for Services: For the additional work to be performed, the Contract Price of

Ninety-Six Thousand, Eight Hundred Dollars ($96,800) shall be increased by an
amount not to exceed Eight Thousand, Eight Hundred Dollars ($8,800), for a total
amended contract price not to exceed One Hundred and Five Thousand, Ei ght
Hundred Dollars ($105,800) (“Amended Contract Price™), subject to the requirements
set forth in the Contract. The additional work will be billed on a time and materials
basis.

Term of Agreement: To the extent that Paragraph 1 of the Contract requires the tasks
to be completed by no later than January 1, 2020, the parties agree that this date was a
milestone requirement as opposed to a contract termination date. The term of the
contract shall extend until the services to be performed (as amended hereby) are
completed or January 1, 2021, whichever is later.

Effective Date of Amendment: This Amendment shall become effective on the date it
is last executed by all parties.

All other terms and conditions of the original Contract remain unchanged and in full
force and effect.

Lumos & Associates, Inc.
L

/
e zeg_/éa 2D

Mitch Burns Date
Materials Engineering Manager
Douglas County, Nevada
" :B{ L(‘?J;ér/' 10-27-2020
Philip Ritger Date
Douglas County Public Works Director
Douglas County State of Nevada

CERTIFIED COPY

[ certify that the document towhich this certificate
is attached is a full and.sarrect copy of the original
record op fite in e Glerreasurer’s Office on this

N:\Projects\1 5501 North Valley WWTP Upgrades\2018-05 Lumos & Associates Contract - NVWWTP Materials
Testing & Special [nspection\2020-10-19 Amendment No. | Lumos NVWWTP Testing Contract_v2.docx.doex

Page 2 of 2



